QUESTION 692-2019

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 8-2019: DATE OF PUBLICATION -               15 MARCH   2019: “MR P VAN DALEN (DA) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy  (aa) in the (aaa) 2016-17 and (bbb) 2017-18 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2018? (NW815E)	
REPLY:

The Honourable Member will appreciate the fact that there is so much to be done to better the lives of our people. When honourable Members ask exactly the same question that was asked by another honourable Member from the same Caucus and it was responded to, I find it unacceptable. 
Exactly the same question was asked by Honourable Walters of the Democratic Alliance in 2017. It was question number 347 and I responded to that question, nothing has changed. 
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